APPLICATIONS
• Suited for low to medium mounting heights in areas requiring good
horizontal uniformity and high vertical illumination.
• LB1 Series’ low brightness refractor produces wide light distribution
without harsh shadows, projecting light into machinery for optimum yet
comfortable visibility.
• Ideal for food processing, automotive assembly, manufacturing and
warehouse applications.

664 mm 587 mm 219 mm 444 mm 29 mm
BL     -                                           -               -
ORDERING EXAMPLE: BL-320P5-LB1-WH
Series Source Voltage OpticsWattage Color
SERIES
BL Superbay Series
WATTAGE
150 150 watt HPS
175 175 watt only Pulse Start MH only
200 200 watt Pulse Start MH only
250 250 watt MH, Pulse Start MH or HPS
320 320 watt Pulse Start MH only
350 350 watt Pulse Start MH only
400 400 watt Pulse Start MH or HPS
450 450 watt Pulse Start MH only
SOURCE
S High Pressure Sodium
P Pulse Start Metal Halide
VOLTAGE
5 480V
6 Tri-Tap® - 120/277/347V
8 Quad-Tap® - 120/208/240/277V
F 347V
OPTICS
LB1 23" Spun Aluminum Lowbay with
Bottom Lens Refractor
COLOR
WH White (standard)
GR Gray (optional)
HUBBELL INDUSTRIAL LIGHTING SHEET # BLLB1-SPEC9/10
Industrial Lighting
Cat. #
Job Type
Approvals
NOTE: Energy Saving Linear Reactor Pulse Start ballast available, consult factory (277V only).
NOTE: Options must be added as suffix to Catalog Number. Accessories must be ordered separately.
LB1 UNIT PACKS
MATERIAL MATERIAL DESCRIPTION WATTAGE VOLTAGE LAMP BASE LAMP INCLUDED
METAL HALIDE PULSE START
BL320P8LB1WHUPL BL-320P8-LB1-WH-UPL 320 Quad-Tap Mogul Lamp Included
BL400P8LB1WHUPL BL-400P8-LB1-WH-UPL 400 Quad-Tap Mogul Lamp Included
HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM
BL400S8WHLB1UPL BL-400S8-WH-LB1-UPL 400 Quad-Tap Mogul Lamp Included
MAX AMBIENT TEMPERATURE CHART
WATTAGE LB1 OPTIC
150 55°C
175 55°C
200 55°C
250 55°C
320 55°C
350 55°C
400 55°C
450 55°C
HUBBELL INDUSTRIAL LIGHTING SHEET # BLLB1-SPEC9/10
ORDERING INFORMATION
Suffix Description
-C4HLPSO1-15A 4' Cord, Hook/Loop & 15A 120V Plug w/ Slick-On® Hanger -
SO cord w/ plug wired thru hook
-C6HLPSO1-15A 6' Cord, Hook/Loop & 15A 120V Plug w/ Slick-On® Hanger -
SO cord w/ plug wired thru hook
-C8HLPSO1-15A 8' Cord, Hook/Loop & 15A 120V Plug w/ Slick-On® Hanger -
SO cord w/ plug wired thru hook
-C10HLPSO1-15A 10' Cord, Hook/Loop & 15A 120V Plug w/ Slick-On® Hanger -
SO cord w/ plug wired thru hook
-C12HLPSO1-15A 12' Cord, Hook/Loop & 15A 120V Plug w/ Slick-On® Hanger -
SO cord w/ plug wired thru hook
-C4HLPSO4-15A 4' Cord, Hook/Loop & 15A 277V Plug w/ Slick-On® Hanger -
SO cord w/ plug wired thru hook
-C6HLPSO4-15A 6' Cord, Hook/Loop & 15A 277V Plug w/ Slick-On® Hanger -
SO cord w/ plug wired thru hook
-C8HLPSO4-15A 8' Cord, Hook/Loop & 15A 277V Plug w/ Slick-On® Hanger -
SO cord w/ plug wired thru hook
-C10HLPSO4-15A 10' Cord, Hook/Loop & 15A 277V Plug w/ Slick-On® Hanger -